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HOW TO USE 

CONTENTS 
The preceding page contains GROUP INDEX which 
lists the group title and group number. 

PAGE NUMBERS 
All page numbers consist of two sets of digits sepa-
rated by a dash. The digits preceding the dash iden-
tify the number of the group. The digits following 
the dash represent the consecutive page number 
within the group. The page numbers can be found 
on the top left or right of each page. 

OPERATION AND TROUBLESHOOTING 
HINTS 
In the GROUP 4 circuit diagrams, the operation and 
troubleshooting hints are given on the previous page 
or following page for each circuit wherenecessary. 

INDICATION OF DESTINATION 
General Export, GCC and Australia used for conveni-
ence to indicate destination. 

NOTE 
1. "General Export" means territories other than Eu-

rope, GCC, Australia, New Zealand, the U.S.A. and 
Canada. 

2. "GCC" indicates a classification within the models 
for General Export category: models for countries 
that are members of the (Persian) Gulf Cooper-
ation Council of nations. 

3. In some instances, vehicles with other specifica-
tions may be shipped to some countries. 
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2 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams 

WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS 

Wiring harness configuration diagram 

Connector 
symbol 

s 

B 

No. 

2-1 

2-1 

2-2 

2-2 

2-3 

3-1 

3-1 

3-2 

3-6 

Name 

INSTRU-
MENT 
PANEL 

ENGINE 
ROOM-
UNDER 
FLOOR 

L.H. drive vehicles for 
Europe 

L.H. drive vehiclesfor 
General Export 

R.H. drive vehiclesfor 
Europe 

R.H. drive vehiclesfor 
General Export 

Vehiclesfor Australia 

Petrol-powered 
vehicles for Europe 
< L H . drive 2WD 
vehicles with 
carburetor-5-door 
mode ls> 

Petrol-powered 
vehicles for General 
Export < L H . drive 
2WD vehicles-5-door 
mode ls> 

Petrol-powered 
vehicles for General 
Export <L .H . drive 
2WDvehicles-4-door 
mode ls> 

Diesel-powered 
vehicles for Europe 
< 2 W D > 

Reference 
page 

2-2 

2-4 

2-6 

2-8 

2-10 

2-12 

2-14 

2-16 

2-18 

2-20 

Description of changes 

• In conjunction with the addition of the 
vehicles with automatic transmission, a 
combination meter connector, a starter 
relay connector, an overdrive switch 
connector have been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
seif-reguiating glow system, a 
combination meter connector has been 
added. <Diesel-powered vehic les> 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
ignition key reminder buzzer system, an 
ignition key switch connector has been 
added. <Vehicles for G C O 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, a 
combination meter connector has been 
added. <Diesel-powered vehic les> 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, a 
combination meter connector has been 
added. < Diesel-powered vehic!es> 

• In conjunction with the addition of the 
vehicles with automatic transmission, an 
engine coolant temperature switch 
connector, an inhibitor switch connector, 
and an overdrive solenoid valve 
connector have been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
ignition key reminder buzzer system, a 
front door switch (L.H.) connector has 
been added. <Vehic les for G C O 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors (B-31, 32), the glow 
relay 2 connectors (B-38 through B-40), 
the resistor connector (B-41) and the 
glow plug connector (B-50) have been 
abolished. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of EGR 
system, EGR solenoid valve (I) 
connector, EGR solenoid valve (II) 
connector and the lever position sensor 
connector have been added. 



OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Wiring Harness Configuration Diagrams 3 

Wiring harness configuration diagram 

Connector 
symbol 

B 

No. 

3-7 

3-7 

3-8 

3-9 

3-14 

Name 

ENGINE 
ROOM-
UNDER 
FLOOR 

Diesel-powered 
vehiclesfor Europe 
< 4 W D > 

Diesel-powered 
vehicles for General 
Export < L H . drive 
2WDvehicles-5-door 
models> 

Diesel-powered 
vehicles for General 
Export <R.H. drive 
2WD vehicles-5-door 
models> 

Diesel-powered 
vehiclesfor General 
Export <R.H. drive 
2WD vehicles-4-door 
models> 

Diesel-powered 
vehiclesfor Australia 

Reference 
page 

2-22 

2-24 

2-26 

2-28 

2-30 

2-32 

2-34 

2-36 

Description of changes 

• in conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, glow relay 
2 connectors (B-38 through B-40), the 
resistor connector (B-41) and the glow 
plug connector (B-50) have been 
abolished. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of EGR 
system, EGR solenoid valve (I) 
connector, EGR solenoid valve (II) 
connector and the lever position sensor 
connector have been added. 

• A waste gate solenoid valve connector 
has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors (B-22, B-33) have been 
abolished. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, a glow 
relay connector has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
ignition key reminder buzzer system, a 
front door switch (L.H.) connector has 
been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors (B-22, B-33) have been 
abolished. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors have been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors (B-22, B-33) have been 
abolished. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the glow 
relay connectors have been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the 
dropping resistor connector (B-108), the 
glow relay 2 connectors (B-112 through 
B-114) and the glow piug connector 
(B-115) have been abolished. 



4 OUTLINE OF CHANGES - Single Part Installation Position/Circuit Diagram 

SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION 

Location 
of change 

Relay 

Control unit 

Vehicle type 

Diesel-powered vehicles 

L.H. drive vehicles for Europe 

Diesel-powered vehicles 

Reference 
page 

3-2 

3-3 

Description of change 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the mounting 
location for a glow relay has been established. 

• In conjunction with the addition of the vehicles 
with automatic transmission, the mounting 
locations for the overdrive relay and the starter 
relay have been established. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the 
self-regulating glow system, the mounting 
locations for the glow control unit and the glow 
and EGR control unit*1 have been established. 

Remark 
* i ; Vehicles with EGR system 

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 

Circuit diagram 

Circuit 

STARTING 

GLOW 

METER AND 
GAUGE 

BACK-UP 
LAMP 

IGNITION 
KEY 
REMINDER 
BUZZER 

OVERDRIVE 

No. 

1-3 

4-1 

4-2 

4-3 

4-4 

4-5 

16-8 

18-2 

30 

36 

Vehicle type 

Petrol-powered 
vehicles for Europe with 
automatic transmission 

Vehicles for Europe with 
EGR system 

Vehiclesfor Europe 
without EGR system 
<L.H. drive vehicies> 

Vehicles for Europe 
without EGR system 
<R.H. drive vehicles> 

Vehicles for General 
Export and Australia 
<L.H. drive vehicies> 

Vehicles for General 
Export and Australia 
<R.H. drive vehicles> 

Seat belt warning and 
buzzer <Vehicles for 
G C O 

Vehicles for Europe with 
automatic transmission 

Vehicles for GCC 

Vehicles for Europe 

Description of changes 

• In conjunction with the addition of the vehicles with automatic 
transmission, a starting circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the self-regulating glow 
system and EGR system, a glow circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the self-regulating glow 
system, a glow circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the buzzer assembly, 
which has both the seat-belt warning and buzzer function and 
the ignition key reminder buzzer function, a seat-belt warning 
and buzzer circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the addition of the vehicles with automatic 
transmission, the back-up iamp circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the adoption of the buzzer assembly, 
which has both the seat belt warning buzzer function and the 
ignition key reminder buzzer function, the ignition key 
reminder buzzer circuit has been added. 

• In conjunction with the addition of the vehicles with automatic 
transmission, an overdrive circuit has been added. 



2 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION 
DIAGRAMS 

2 INSTRUMENT PANEL E 

2-1 LH. drive vehicles for Europe 2- 2 
2-1 LH. drive vehicles for General Export 2- 4 
2-2 R.H. drive vehicles for Europe 2- 6 
2-2 R.H. drive vehicles for General Export 2- 8 
2-3 Vehicles for Australia 2-10 

3 ENGINE ROOM UNDER FLOOR 1] 

3-1 Petrol-powered vehicles for Europe 
< L H . drive 2WD vehicles with carburetor-
5-door models> 2-12 

3-1 Petrol-powered vehicles for General Export 
< L H . drive 2WD vehicles-5-door models> 2-14 

3-2 Petrol-powered vehicles for General Export 
< L H . drive 2WD vehicles-4-door models> 2-16 

3-6 Diesel-powered vehicles for Europe < 2 W D > 2-18 
3-7 Diesel-powered vehicles for Europe < 4 W D > 2-22 
3-7 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 

< L H . drive 2WD vehicles-5-door models> 2-24 
3-8 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 

<R.H. drive 2WD vehicles-5-door models> 2-28 
3-9 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 

<R.H. drive 2WD vehic!es-4-door models> 2-32 
3-14 Diesel-powered vehicles for Australia 2-36 



2-2 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 

2 INSTRUMENT PANEL 

2-1 L.H. drive vehicles for Europe 

Connector 
symbol 

A -62 
thru 
-133 

A-64 A-65\ A-124 A-66 A-67 A-68 

A-128 

A-62 A-63 

s 

r ä 

112 A-111 View A A-110 

A-62 
A-63 
A-64 
A-65 

A-66 
A-67 

A-68 

A-69 

A-70 
A-71 1 
A-72 1 
A-73 
A-74 
A-75 1 

A-76 1 
A 7 7 
A-78 

Tailgate lock/unlock switch 
Defogger switch 
Rear heater blower main switch 
Rear fog lamp switch 
Rear wiper and washer switch 
Hazard warning switch 
Instrument panel wir ing harness and 
inclinometer wiring harness combination 
Inclinometer or three-meter unit 
Clock 
Front wiring harness and daytime running 
lamp wir ing harness combination 
Daytime running lamp relay 2 
Daytime running lamp relay 1 

Fin thermostat (Air conditioner) 

Rear intermit tent wiper relay 
Front wir ing harness and air conditioner 

A-79 
A-80 
A-81 
A-82 
A-83 
A-84 
A-85 

A-86 
A 8 7 
A-88 
A-89 
A-90 
A 91 
A-92 
A-93 
A-94 
A 9 5 

A-96 

Front speaker (R.H.) 
A i r conditioner relay C 

Capacitor (Side) 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

Joint (Air conditioner wiring harness) 
Air conditioner relay A 
Air conditioner relay B 

| Capacitor (Tandem) 

Diode 1 (Daytime running lamp) 
Diode 2 (Daytime running lamp) 
Air conditioner switch 
Radio 
Ashtray i l lumination lamp 
Cigarette lighter i l lumination lamp 

wiring harness combination 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 2 - 3 

i 
i 

i 

A-77 A-75 A-73 Vehicles with automatic transmission A-71 A-69 

Ci 

A-76 A-78 A-74 A-70 A-72 
View A 

m 
i o 

^ 
i y 

^ 
i 

A-79 J & 
- j 

A/ 
\ A-127 / 

7ms z 
n 

X 
i 

A-80 
36G0181 A-81 

A-82 i 

K±y B e i 3 > ^ A-94 
A-83 

A-119 

\ 
® * A-118 

A 125 
A-91 

A-87 A-85 
A-84 \ A-86 A-93 xA-90 A-88 

A-105 
A-106 

A-114 A-103 A-102 A-104 A-107 

A-108 36G0181 

A-98 f c ' 9 a r e 1 t e !i9hter 

A 99 Headlamp leveling switch 
A-100 Front heater blower switch 
A-101 Front speaker (L.H.) 
A-102 Seat cushion (R.H.) [Heated seat] 
A-103 Seat back (R.H.) [Heated seat] 
A-104 Heated seat wiring harness and front f loor wiring 

harness combination 
A-105 Remote controlled mirror switch 
A-106 Heated seat switch (R.H.) 
A-107 Heated seat switch (L.H.) 
A-108 1 Front f loor wir ing harness and console wiring 
A-109 I harness combination 
A-110 Parking brake switch 
A-111 Heated seat wiring harness and f ront f loor wiring 

harness combination 
A-112 Seat cushion (LH . ) [Heated seat] 
A-113 Seat back (L.H.) [Heated seat] 
A-114 Front floor wiring harness and console wiring 

harness combination 
A-115 Power window switch 

A-116x1 
A-117x | 
A-118 Side turn signal lamp (R.H.) 
A-119 Radio 
A-120 -
A-121 Oil level relay 
A-122 Fuse connector 
A-123 Side turn signal lamp (L.H.) 
A-124 Inside thermometer sensor 
A-125 Outside thermometer sensor 
A-126 Front wiring harness and instrument panel wiring 

harness combination 
A-127 Buzzer assembly 
|A-128| Combination meter (A/T) 

A-129 
Starter relay (A/T) 

IA-130I 
IA-131J Overdrive relay (A/T) 
A-132 j Overdrive switch (A/T) 
|A-1331 Combination meter (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame I I indicate 

newly added connectors. 
(2) " —" meams that the connector with corresponding code 

number is not used. 



2-4 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 

2-1 L.H. drive vehicles for General Export 

Connector 
symbol 

-50 
thru 

-114 A 
A-114 

Mi 

^22 

A-82 A-81 A-80 A-79 A-78 A-77 

A-50 
A-51 
A-52 
A-53 
A-54 
A-55 

A-56 

A-57 
A-58 
A-59 
A-60 
A-61 
A-62 
A-63 

Tailgate lock/unlock switch 
Defogger switch 
Rear heater blower main switch 
Rear wiper and washer switch 
Hazard warning switch 
Instrument panel wiring harness and inclinometer 
wiring harness combination 
Instrument panel wiring harness and stereo wiring 
harness combination or radio 
Jumper connector 
Inclinometer or three-meter unit 
Clock 

Fin thermostat (Air conditioner) 

Air conditioner relay A 
Air conditioner relay B 

A-64 
A-65 
A-66 

A-67 
A-68 
A-69 
A-70 
A-71 
A-72' 
A-73 
A-74 
A-75 
A-76 
A-77 
A-78 

Rear intermittent wiper relay 
Air conditioner relay C 
Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring harness 
combination 
Front speaker (R.H.) 

Capacitor (Side) 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

Jonit (Air conditioner wiring harness) 

Capacitor (Tandem) 

Air conditioner switch 
Front floor wiring harness and console wiring harness 
combination 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 2 - 5 

XM 

A-79 
A-80 
A-81 
A-82 
A-83 
A-84 
A-85 
A-86 
A-87 
A-88 
A-89 
A-90 
A-91 
A-92 
A-93 
A-94 

36G0185 

Starter relay (Vehicles with an automatic transmission) 

Overdrive relay 
Overdrive switch 
Seat belt switch (Vehicles for GCC) 
Parking brake switch 
Remote controlled mirror switch 
Power window switch 
Tape player 
Radio 
Door lock control unit 
Buzzer (vehicles for GCC) 
Ashtray illumination lamp 
Cigarette lighter illumination lamp 

A-108 

A-109 
A-110 

Cigarette lighter 

Front heater blower switch 
Chime (Vehicles for GCC) 
Front speaker (L.H.) 

Outside thermometer sensor 
Front wiring harness and instrument panel wiring 
harness combination 

A-111 Inside thermometer sensor 
A-112 -
IA-113I Ignition key switch (Vehicles for GCC) 
|A-114| Combination meter (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

Remarks 

(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame \A 

newly added connectors. 
(2) " —" means that the connector with corresponding code 

number is not used. 

indicate 



2 - 6 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 

2-2 R.H. drive vehicles for Europe 

Connector 
symbol 

A 

A-34 A-60 A-59 A-58 

A-01 
thru 
A 0 5 x 
A-06x 
A-07x 
A 0 8 x 

A-09 
thru 
A-1 1 
A-12 

A-13 
A-14 
A-15 
A-16 
A-17 
A-18 
A-19 
A-20 
A-21 
A 2 2 
A-23 
A-24 
A-25 
A-26 
thru 
A-32 
A-33 
A-34 
A-35 

I 
-

I 
Headlamp relay 
Defogger relay 
Turn signal and hazard flasher unit 

I 
-

J 
Brake f luid level switch 

I -
1 Combination meter 

Condenser 
Combination meter 
— 
— 
Alternator relay 
_ 
Front heater blower resistor 
Front heater blower motor 
— 
— 
Front wiper motor 

-

Front combination lamp (R.H,) 
Front washer motor 
Headlamp (R.H.) 

Headlamp leveling unit (R.H. 

Front wir ing harness and front f loor wiring 
harness combination 

Front wiring harness and instrument panel 
wiring harness combination 

Vacuum switch (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

Stop lamp switch 

Column switch 
Ignition switch 
Dedicated fuse (Headlamp leveling) 
Headlamp leveling unit (L.H.) 
Headlamp (L.H.) 
Front combination lamp (L.H.) 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 2 - 7 

A-95 A-98 A-66 

A-133 

js^Wj 

m 

A-46 A-48 A-110 
.A-52 

A-53 A-55 

A 6 2 
A-63 
A-64 
A-65 
A-66 
A-67 
A-68 
thru 
A-76 
A-77 
A-78 
A-79 
A-80 
thru 
A-93 
A-94 
A-95 
A-96 
A-97 
A-98 
A-99 
A-100 
A-101 
A 102 
thru 
A-109 
A 110 

Defogger switch 

Rear fog lamp switch 
Rear wiper and washer switch 
Hazard warning switch 

Rear intermittent wiper relay 

Front speaker (R.H.) 

Radio 
Ashtray i l lumination lamp 

Cigarette lighter 

Headlamp leveling switch 
Front heater blower switch 
Front speaker (L.H.) 

Parking brake switch 

A-122 

A-111 
thru 
A-115 
A-116x Dim-dip lamp relay 1 
A-117x Dim-dip lamp relay 2 
A-118 -

Radio A-119 
A-120 
A-121 
A-122 
A-123 
thru 
A-126 
A-127 
A-128 
thru 
A-132 

Oil level relay 
Fuse connector 

Buzzer assembly 

36G0182 

IA-133I Combination meter (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

indicate 
Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame L 

newly added connectors. 
(2) The mark -k shows the standard mounting position of 

wiring harness. 
(3) " —" meams that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 



2 - 8 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 

2-2 R.H. drive vehicles for General Export 

Connector 
symbol 

A
-50 
thru 

-114 

A-71 A-72 A-76 

A-50 Tailgate lock/unlock switch A-66 
A-51 Defogger switch 
A-52 Rear heater blower main switch A-67 
A-53 Rear wiper and washer switch A-68 
A-54 Hazard warning switch A-69 
A-55 Instrument panel wiring harness and inclinometer A-70 

wiring harness combination A-71 
A-56 Instrument panel wiring harness and stereo wiring A-72 

harness combination or radio A-73 
A-57 Jumper connector A-74 
A-58 Inclinometer or three-meter unit A-75 
A-59 Clock A-76 
A-601 A-77 
AR-i J F'1"1 thermostat (Air conditioner) 

A-62 Air conditioner relay A A-79 
A-63 Air conditioner relay B A-80 
A-64 Rear intermittent wiper relay A-81 
A-65 Air conditioner relay C A-82 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring harness 
combination 
Front speaker (R.H.) 

Capacitor (Side) 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

Joint (Air Conditioner wiring harness) 

Capacitor (Tandeml 

Air conditioner switch 
Front floor wiring harness and console wiring harness 
combination 

Starter relay (Vehicles with an automatic transmission) 

Overdrive relay 

Overdrive switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 2 - 9 

* 

^ 

s 41 

A-77 A-78 A-79 A-80 A-81 A-82 

A-83 
A-84 
A-85 
A-86 
A-87 
A-88 
A-89 
A-90 
A-91 
A-92 
A-93 1 
A-94) 
A-95 
A-96 
A-97 
A-98 

>v thru 
f A-102 

— 
Parking brake switch 
Remote controlled mirror switch 
Power windoe switch 
Tape player 
Radio 

Door lock control unit 

Ashtray illumination lamp 

Cigarette lighter illumination lamp 

Cigarette lighter 

Front heater blower switch 

Front speaker (L.H.) 

— 

36G0183 

A-103 Engine speed sensor (Vehicles for Honq Kona) 
A-104 • A-104 j 
thru | 
A-106 J 
A-107 Diode (Carburetor control) 
A-108 -

Outside thermometer sensor 

Front wiring harness and instrument panel wiring 
harness combination 
Inside thermometer sensor 

A-109 
A-110 

A-111 
A-112 
A-113 

Combination meter (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

Remarks 

(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame \Z. 

newly added connectors. 

(2) " —" means that the connector with corresponding code-
number is not used. 

indicate 



2-10 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 

2-3 Vehicles for Australia 

Connector 
symbol 

50 
thru 
-114 A 

A-73 A-71 A-72 A-76 

A-50 Tailgate lock/unlock switch A-66 
A-51 Defogger switch 
A-52 Rear heater blower main switch A-67 
A-53 Rear wiper and washer switch A-68 
A-54 Hazard warning switch A-69 
A-55 Instrument panel wiring harness and inclinometer A-70 

wiring harness combination A-71 
A-56 Instrument panel wiring harness and stereo wiring A-72 

harness combination or radio A-73 
A-57 Jumper connector or radio A-741 
A-58 Inclinometer or three-meter unit A-751 
A-59 Clock A-76 

I ^ 'n thermostat {Air conditioner) . -,„ r 

A-62 Air conditioner relay A A791 
A-63 Air conditioner relay B A-801 
A-64 Rear intermittent wiper relay A-81 
A-65 Air conditioner relay C A-82 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring harness 

combination 
Front speaker (R.H.) 

Capacitor (Side) 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

Joint (Air conditioner wiring harness) 

Capacitor (Tandem) 

Air conditioner switch 
Front floor wiring harness and console wiring harness 
combination 

Starter relay (Vehicles with an automatic transmission) 

Overdrive relay 
Overdrive switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Instrument Panel 2 - 1 1 

SJ 
9 

a 

36G0184 

A-77 A-78 A-79 A-80 A-81 A-82 

A-83 
A-84 
A-85 
A-86 
A-87 
A-88 
A-89 
A-90 
A-91 
A-92 
A-93] 
A-94] 
A-95 
A-96 
A-97 
A-98 
A-99 

Parking brake switch 
Remote controlled mirror switch 
Power window switch 
Tape player 
Radio 
Door lock control unit 

Ashtray illumination lamp 
Cigarette lighter illumination lamp 

Cigarette lighter 

Front heater blower switch 

Front speaker (L.H.) 
Automatic free-wheeling hub indicator control unit 
MPI control relay 

A-100 

A-101 
A-102 
A-103 
A-104 
A-105 
A-106 
A-107 
A-108 
A-109 
A-110 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring harness 
combination 
Combination meter 
Self-diagnosis check connector 
Engine speed sensor 

Rheostat 

Diode (Tailgate unlock warning lamp) 
Diode (Carburetor control) 
Diode (Air conditioner) 
Outside thermometer sensor 
Front wiring harness and instrument panel wiring 
harness combination 
Inside thermometer sensor 
Oil level relay 

Combination meter (Diesel-powered vehicles) 

A-111 
A-112 
A-113 
IA-114 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame | I indicate 

newly added connectors. 
(2) " —" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 



2 - 1 2 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3 ENGINE ROOM UNDER FLOOR 

3-1 Petrol-powered vehicles for Europe 
< L H . drive 2WD vehicles with 
carburetor-5-door models> 

B-85 B-86 B-87 

Connector 
symbol 

B thru 
-129 

B-76 
B-77 
B-78 
B-79 
B-80 
B-81 
B-82 

B-83 
B-84 

Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

Front wir ing harness and air conditioner wiring 
harness combination 
Front wir ing harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 

B-85 
B-86 
B-87 
B-88 
B-89 
B-90 
B-91 
B-92 
B-93 
B-94 

B-120 

Overhead air conditioner wir ing harness 
and air conditioner harness combination 
Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

Thrott le position sensor 
Auto choke heater and solenoid valve 
Solenoid valve (Air conditioner) 

Fuel gauge unit 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - En gine Room-Under Floor 2-13 

B-90 B-91 B-92 B-96 B-95 B-94 

B-100 

ß 

3-103 

B-104 

B-122 

B-105 
thru 
B-113 
B-114 
B-115 
B-116 

B-123 

B-117 

B-119 

B-120 
B-116 B-114 

Back-up lamp switch 
B-95 
B-96 
B-97 

thru 
B-99 

B-100 Rear heater blower motor 
B-101 -
B-102 -

B-103 Front wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 

B-104 Air condit ioner wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 

B-122 
B-1231 
B-124[ 
B-125 | 

Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
Air conditioner) 

Engine oil level sensor 

Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness com-
bination 
Front door switch (L.H.) 
Engine coolant temperature switch (A/T) 
Inhibitor switch (A/T) 
Overdrive solenoid valve (A/T) 

B-126 
thru 
B-129 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame _ 

newly added connectors. 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 

I indicate 



2 - 1 4 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-1 Petrol-powered vehicles for General Export 
<L.H. drive 2WD vehicles- 5-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

•60 
thru 

-116 B 
B-72 B-73 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
thru 
B-66 
B-67 

B-68 
B-69 
B-70 
B-71 
B-72 
B-73 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring 
harness combination 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 

Overhead air conditioner wiring harness and 
air-conditioner wiring harness combination 
Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

B-74 
thru 
B-83 
B-84 
B-85 
B-86 
B-87 
B-88 

Solenoid valve (Air conditioner) 

Back-up lamp switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Engine Room-Under Floor 2-15 

B-84 B-85 B-86 

4 

36G0173 

B-89 Fuel gauge unit 
B-90 
thru 
B-93 
B-94 Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
B-95 Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible link 

combination 

B-96 
thru 
B-102 
B-103 Engine coolant temperature switch 
B-104 Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 
B-105 
thru 
B-115 

|B-116| Front door switch (L.H.) <Vehicles for G C O 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame I I indicate 

newly added connectors. 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 



2 - 1 6 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-2 Petrol-powered vehicles for General Export 
<L.H. drive 2WD vehicles-4-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

-60 

th ru 

- 1 1 6 B 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
thru 
B-66 
B-67 
B-68 
B-69 
B-70 
thru 
B-73 
B-74 

B-75 
B-76 
B-77 

B-78 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 

No connection 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 

Fuel gauge wiring harness and air conditioner unit 
wiring harness combination 
Thermistor (Air conditioner) 
Solenoid valve (Air conditioner) 
Fuel gauge wiring harness and rear side wiring 
harness combination 
Rear heater blower motor 

f 

B-79 
thru 
B-83 
B-84 
B-85 
8-86 
B-87 
B-88 

Solenoid valve (Air conditioner) 

Back-up lamp switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Eng ine Room-Under Floor 2-17 

B-84 B-85 B-86 B-89 

4 

B-116 

B-91 

B-77 

B-78 

36G0174 

B-103 

B-104 

B-89 
B-90 
B-91 
B-92 
B-93 
B-94 
B-95 

B-96 
thru 
B-102 

Fuel gauge unit 

Inhibitor switch 
Overdrive solenoid valve 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 

B-103 
B-104 
B-105 
thru 
B-115 
|B-116| 
Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame C 

newly added connectors. 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 

Front door switch (L.H.) <Vehicles for G C O 

I indicate 



2 - 1 8 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-6 Diesel-powered vehicles for Europe < 2 W D > 

Connector 
symbol 

B -01 
t h r u 

-75 

B-01 
thru 
B-06 
B-07 

B-08 
thru 
B-11 
B-12 

thru 
B-15 
B-16 
B-17 

B-18 
B-19 
B-20 
thru 
B 22 
B-23 

B-24 
thru 
B-28 
B-29 
B-30 
thru 
B-32 
B-33 
B-34 

B-16 

B-19 B-23 

B-18 \ \ "B-29 

B-33 

Resistor (R.H. drive vehicles 
with dim-dip lamp) 

Horn 

Front door switch (R.H.) B-11 

Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness 
combination 

Contact switch (Vehicles with centra! 
locking system) 

Glow control unit 

B-10 B-09 B-08 B-07 

\ Starter relay 

B-35 
B-36 
B-37 
B-38 
thru 
B-46 
B-47 

B-48 

Glow relay 

Revolution pick up 
Engine coolant temperature gauge unit 

(Sensor) 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - En gine Room-Under Floor 2-19 

B-48 B-52 

*$y 4 

B-71 B-70 B-69 

Glow plug 

36G0178 

Vehicles with two batteries 

B-57 B-58 

36G0158 

B-52 
B-53 
thru 
B-56 
B-57 
B-58 
B-59 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 

Front wiring harness and injection pump 
wiring harness combination 
Water level switch 

Front wiring harness and fusible link box 
combination 
Contact switch (Vehicles with central 
locking system) 
Headlamp washer motor 

B-70 
B-71 

B-72 
B-73 
B-74 
B-75 

Front wiring harness and fuel gauge 
wiring harness combination 
Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wiring harness and battery cable (+) 
combination 

Starter 

Fuel cut solenoid valve 

Remark 
"—" means that the connector with corresponding code-
number is not used. 



2 - 2 0 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room-Under Floor 

3-6 Diesel-powered vehicles for Europe < 2 W D > 

Connector 
symbol 

-76 
t h r u 

-129 B 

B-76 
B-77 
B-78 
B-79 
B-80 
B-81 
B-82 

B-83 
B-84 
B-85 

B-86 
B-87 
B-88 
thru 
B-93 

B-122 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

Front wiring harness and overhead air 
conditioner wir ing harness combination 
Front wir ing harness and engine wiring 
harness combination 
Overhead air conditioner wiring harness and 
air conditioner wir ing harness combination 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

B-121 

J 

m 

B-76 

B-94 
B-95 
B-96 
B-97 
thru 
B-99 
B-100 
B-101 
B-102 
B-103 

B-104 

Fuel gauge unit 

Back-up lamp switch 

Rear heater blower motor 

Front wiring harness and fusible link 
combination (Air conditioner) 
Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible 
link combination 



W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 2-21 

B-103 

B-104 

3-122*1 

B^129l*3 

B-94 

B-95 

B-96 

B-100 

BJH]*3 

36G017S 

B-120 
B-121 

B-114 

B-117 

B-105 
thru 
B-113 
B-114 
B-115 
B-116 

B-117 
B-118 
B-119 

Engine oil level sensor 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness com-
bination 
Front door switch 

Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
(Air conditioner) 
Vacuum solenoid valve 

B-122 
B-123 
thru 
B-125 
lB-1261 EGR solenoid valve (I) 
IB-127I EGR solenoid valve (II) 
B-128 -
|B-129| Lever position sensor 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame 

newly added connectors. 
(2) " —" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 
(3) *i : L.H. drive vehicles 
(4) *2 : R.H. drive vehicles 
(5) *3 : Vehicles with EGR system 

J indicate 



2 - 2 2 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room -Under Floor 

3-7 Diesel-powered vehicles for Europe < 4 W D > 

Connector 
symbol 

B 

B-35 
B-36 
B-37 

Horn 

Front door switch (RH.) 

Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness 
combination 

Contact switch (Vehicles with central locking 
system) 

Glow control unit 

Starter relay 

Glow relay 

.B-23 

B-18 .B-19 X B-29 

3-121 

B-11 B-10 B-09 B-08 

B-38 
thru 
B-46 
B-47 
B-48 

B-49 
B-50 
B-51 

B-120 

B-52 
B-53 
thru 
B-56 
B-57 
B-58 
B-59 

Revolution pick up 
Engine coolant temperature gauge unit (Sensor) 

Glow plug 

Front wiring harness and injection pump 

wiring harness combination 

Water level switch 

Front wiring harness and fusible link box 
combination 
Contact switch (Vehicles w i th central 
locking system) 



W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 2 " 2 3 

B-47 , B-49-'I B-1261* 

B-58 B-94 B-100 

B-95 

B-96 

B-97 

B-98 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
B-64 
B-65 
B-66 
thru 
B-68 
B-69 

B-70 
B-71 

B-72 
B-73 
B-74 
B-75 
B-76 
thru 
B-78 

. / B-119\7 B-73 

| B-1291*1 

Headlamp washer motor 

Front wir ing harness and fuel gauge 
wiring harness combination 
Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wir ing harness and battery cable (+) 

combination 

Starter 

Fuel cut solenoid valve 

/ 
""-•• -'.-•'*' 

B-59 

B-60 

B-63 

B-64 

B-65 

M 2 2 

B-79 
B-80 
B-81 
B-82 
B-83 
B-84 
B-85 
thru 
B-93 
B-94 
B-95 
B-96 
B-97 
B-98 
B-99 
B-100 
B-101 
thru 
B-118 
B-119 
B-120 
B-121 

Vehicles with two batteries 

B-57 B-58 

36G0158 

36G0179 

Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

B-122 
B-123 
thru 
B-125 
IB-126I 
|B-127| 
|B-128| 
|B-129| 

Front wir ing harness and engine wiring 
harness combination 

Fuel gauge unit 

Back-up lamp switch 

4WD indicator lamp switch 

Rear heater blower motor 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
Engine oil level sensor 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring 
harness combination 
Front door switch (LH.) 

EGR solenoid valve (I) 
EGR solenoid valve (II) 
Waste gate solenoid valve 
Lever position sensor 

Remarks 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

Connector numbers enclosed 
the frame d 

by 
indicate newly 

added connectors. 
"—" means that the connector with 
corresponding code-number is not 
used. 
•1 : Vehicles with EGR system 



2-24 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Eng ine Room-Under Floor 

3-7 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
< L.H. drive 2WD vehicles- 5-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

-01 
thru 

-59 B 

B-01 
thru 
B-05 
B-06 
B-07 
B-08 
B-09 
B-10 
B-11 
B-12 
B-13 
B-14 
B-1 5 
B-16 

B-17 
B-18 
B-19 
B-20 
thru 
B-23 

B-14 

B-11 

Horn 

Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

Front door switch (R.H.) 

Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness 
combination 

Glow control unit 

B-24 B-25 

B-24 I 
B-25 I 
B-26 | 
thru 
B-31 ) 
B-32 
B-33 

B-34 
B-35 

B-36 

Starter relay 

No connection 
Engine coolant temperature sensor and engine 
coolant temperature gauge unit 
Glow plug 
Front wiring harness and injection pump wiring 
harness combination 
Water level switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - E„g line Room-Under Floor 2-25 

B-32 B-33 B-34 B-36 B-42 B-43 

36G0177 

B-51 
B-52 
thru 
B-54 
B-55 
B-56 
B-57 

B-58 
B-59 

B-37 
thru 
B-41 
B-42 
B-43 
B-44 
thru 
B-48 
B-49 
B-50 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 

Front wiring harness and fuel gauge wiring harness 
combination 

Vehicles wi th two batteries 
\ _ > B-42 B-43 

tA 
/tp 

"AP :"----i 

T ä S 

* # 
'"-- j 

pppy^ 

'.Y 
; l 

+i 
:) 

-B-55 

-B-56 

-B-57 

36G0140 

Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wiring harness and battery cable (+) 
combination 
Starter 
Fuel cut solenoid valve 

Remarks 
"—" means that the connector with corresponding code-
number is not used. 



2 - 2 6 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-7 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
< L H . drive 2WD vehicles-5-door models > 

Connector 
symbol 

-60 
thru 
-116 B 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
thru 
B-66 
B-67 

B-68 
B-69 
B-70 
B-71 

B-72 
B-73 
B-74 
thru 
B-78 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring 
harness combination 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 

Overhead air conditioner wiring harness and 
air-conditioner wiring harness combination 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

B-109 
[B-110 
B-111 

B-79 
B-80 
thru 
B-84 
B-85 
B-86 
B-87 
B-88 
B-89 
B-90 
thru 
B-93 

Rear heater blower motor 

Back-up lamp switch 

Fuel gauge unit 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Eng ine Room'Under Floor 2-27 

B-86 

B-105 

B-94 Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
B-95 Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible link 

combination 
B-96 | 
thru — 
B-102 l 

B-103 Engine coolant temperature switch 
B-104 Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 
B-105 Vacuum solenoid valve 

B-89 

B-79 

36G0177 

B-106 
thru 
8-108 
IB-109I 
IB-110I 
|8-111| 
B-112 l 
thru | — 
B-115 J 
lB-1161 Front door switch (L.H.) <Vehicles for G C O 

Glow relay 

I indicate 
Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame [ 

newly added connectors 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 



2 - 2 8 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room• Under Floor 

3-8 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
< R.H. drive 2WD vehicles - 5-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

B "°J 
thru 

-59 

B-11 

B-10 

B-19 ....-

B-24 B-25 

/ 

B-06 

B-01 
thru 
B-05 
B-06 
B-07 
B-08 
B-09 
B-10 
B-11 
B-12 
B-13 
B-14 
B-15 
B-16 
B-17 
B-18 

Horn 

Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

Front door switch (R.H.) 

Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness 
combination 

B-19 
B-20 j 
thru ? 
B-23 I 

B-24 1 
B-25 1 
B-26 1 
thru > 
B-31 I 
B-32 
B-33 

ss B-34 
B-35 

Glow control unit 

— 

Starter relay 

— 

No connection 
Engine coolant temperature sensor and engine 
coolant temperature gauge unit 
Glow plug 
Front wiring harness and injection pump wiring 
harness combination 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Eng ine Room Under Floor 2-29 

B-33 -" B-35 B-36 , B - 4 2 

Vehicles wi th two batteries 
v B-42 

// JK 
(JKm 

JyyA 
x-y-y /i 

B-43 

^ 

"•"--^P"--B-55 

/ p ^ B - 5 6 

r^-B-57 

36G0140 

36G0175 

B-36 
B-37 
thru 
B-41 
B-42 
B-43 
B-44 
thru 
B-48 
B-49 

B-50 

Water level switch 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 

B-51 
B-52 
thru 
B-54 
B-55 
B-56 
B-57 

B-58 
B-59 

Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wiring harness and battery cable (+) 
combination 
Starter 
Fuel cut solenoid valve 

Front wiring harness and fuel gauge wiring harness Remarks 

combination ••_- m e a n s that the connector with corresponding code-
~~ number is not used. 



2 - 3 0 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-8 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
< R.H. drive 2WD vehicles - 5-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

B -60 
t h ru 

-116 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
thru 
B-66 
B-67 

B-68 
B-69 
B-70 

B-71 

B-72 
B-73 
B-74 
thru 
B-78 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 

Front wiring harness and air conditioner wiring 
harness combination 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 
Front wiring harness and rear heater wiring harness 
combination 
Overhead air conditioner wiring harness and 
air-conditioner wiring harness combination 

B-70 

Dedicated fuse (Air conditioner) 

B-79 
B-80 
thru 
B-84 
B-85 
B-86 
B-87 
B-88 

Rear heater blower motor 

Back-up lamp switch 



W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 2 " 3 1 

B-79 B-85 B-86 B-89 

B-103 

B-104 

B-105 

B-89 
B-90 
thru 
B-93 
B-94 
B-95 

B-96 
thru 
B-102 

Fuel gauge unit 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 

36G0175 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 
Vacuum solenoid valve 

Glow relay 

B-103 
B-104 
B-105 
B-106 
thru 
B-108 
jB-1091 
IB-1101 
IB-mi 
B-112 
thru 
B-116 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame I 

newly added connectors. 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 

TJ indicate 



2 -32 WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Eng.n e Room-Under Floor 

3-9 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
<R.H. drive 2WD vehicles-4-door models> 

Connector 
symbo 

thru 
-59 

B-24 

B-01 
thru 
B-03 
B-04 
B-05 
B-06 
B-07 
B-08 
B-09 
B-10 
B-11 
B-12 
B-13 
B-14 
B-15 
B-16 
B-17 
B-18 
B-19 
B-20 
B-21 
B-23 

B-11 

i> Horn 

Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

Front door switch (R.H.) 

I Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness 
I combination 

Glow control unit 

Y 

B-24 | 
B-25 
B-26 1 
thru 
B-31 I 
B-32 
B-33 

B-34 
B-35 

B-36 
B-37 | 
thru 
B-41 I 

Starter relay 

Revolution pick up 
Engine coolant temperature sensor and engine 
coolant temperature gauge unit 
Glow plug 
Front wiring harness and injection pump wiring 
harness combination 
Water level switch 



WIRING HARNESS CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS - Engine R oom • Under Floor 2-33 

B-33 

B-34 B-35 B-36 B-42 B-43 

36G0176 

Vehicles with two batteries 

t 
¥ 

y ;• ... " 

---., 

T 
-'L 

B-42 

%y 
7 /! 

B-43 

ApA"8'55 

Py—B-56 
j"^B-57 

36G0140 

B-42 
B-43 
B-44 
B-45 
B-46 

B-47 
B-48 
B-49 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 

Contact switch (Vehicles with a central locking 
system) 
Step lamp 

Front wiring harness and fuel gauge wiring harness 
combination 

B-51 
B-52 
thru 
B-54 
B-55 
B-56 
B-57 

B-58 
B-59 

Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wiring harness and battery cable (+) 
combination 
Starter 

Fuel cut solenoid valve 

B-50 -

Remarks 
"—" means that the connector with corresponding code-
number is not used. 



2 - 3 4 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-9 Diesel-powered vehicles for General Export 
<R.H. drive 2WD vehicles-4-door models> 

Connector 
symbol 

-60 
thru 

-116 B 

B-60 
B-61 
B-62 
B-63 
thru 
B-66 
B-67 
B-68 
B-69 
B-70 

B-71 
thru 
B-73 
B-74 

B-75 
B-76 

Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 
Pressure switch (Dual) (Air conditioner) 
Condenser fan motor (Air conditioner) 

No connection 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 
Front wiring harness and frame wiring harness 
combination 

Frame wiring harness and air conditioner unit wiring 
harness combination 
Thermistor (Air conditioner) 
Solenoid valve (Air conditioner) 

B-109 
B-110 

B-67 

B-70 

B-62 B-60 

B-77 

B-78 
B-79 
thru 
B-84 
B-85 
B-86 
B-87 
B-88 

Frame wiring harness and rear side wiring harness 
combination 
Rear heater blower motor 

Back-up lamp switch 



W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 2 ~ 3 5 

B-75 B-77 

B-85 B-86 

B-103 

B-105 

B-89 

B-91 

36G0176 

"B-104 

B-103 
B-104 
B-105 
B-106 
thru 
B-108 

B-89 
B-90 
B-91 
B-92 
B-93 
B-94 
B-95 

B-96 
thru 
B-102 

Fuel gauge unit 

Inhibitor switch 
Overdrive solenoid valve 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Air conditioner wiring harness and fusible link 
combination 

B-109 
B-110 
B-111 

Engine coolant temperature switch 
Magnet clutch (Air conditioner) 
Vacuum solenoid valve 

Glow relay 

B-112 1 
thru -
B-116 | 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame fj 

newly added connectors. 
(2) "—" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 

ndicate 



2 - 3 6 W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 

3-14 Diesel-powered vehicles for Austr 

Connector 
symbol 

B-01 
thru 
B-05 
B-06 
B-07 
B-08 
B-09 
B-10 

B-11 
B-12 

B-13 
B-14 
B-15 
B-16 
B-17 
B-18 

B-19 
B-20 
thru 
B-23 
B-24 
B-25 
B-26 
thru 
B-31 
B-32 
B-33 

B-34 

n B 

B-14__ 

B-69—__ 

B-68 f 

/ 

B-107 A 

i1 

A 
i \ 

, V 

- B-11 ~ X ^ 

i Horn B ^ 1 0 

alia 

/ V 

- B-09-""^ 

Oil pressure switch 

Alternator 

— 

— 
Front door switch (R.H.) 
— 

Front wiring harness and roof wiring harness combina-
tion 

Contact switch (Vehicles with a central door locking 
system) <5 door models) 
Glow control unit 

— 

Starter relay 

-

Revolution pick up 

Engine coolant temperature sensor and engine coolant 
temperature gauge unit 
Glow plug 

I p_ino I 

B-19 1 B-110 | B-24 
\ I B-111 I 

B-16 B-17 \ B-18 • , '. 

YYY\\\y 
/ / '/"-- \ \ \ ! V I 

B-25 

// ' , -\ \ 1 A Us--"' 
A X \X \ r\\ 

\Kfixfl'' 1 , \J \Jr{ \1 ! 1 ; 

^y~~~~~----^ y /flat i 

i /L_J — ^^PXyi^r 

J&Y Z-*~ w€Y 
'idtly 

yy 

/ • \ ~"py" A A 

• I : J ^ A ^ Y P ^ * 

" . z—~~^~~'ypy\"^y^ y^ 

ytAtyP0xtityl A 
A 7 > y X A ^ V y z X i i r ^ .-••/•• \ x ' 

~^^ Xz-A 9uPi^r^ ••"' z.y^y. i'X 

yyp ^^^y^'Y^ zp.yYy 
^yty /^ ^^'tyPAyx ,; j 

yyyt / ^^yyp~y^ ^y y y j -~ \ x - > ^ 
B-106 / / \ \ . " " - O - v 

B-35 

B-36 
B-37 
thru 
B-41 
B-42 
B-43 
B-44 
B-45 
B-46 
B-47 
B-48 
B-49 

B-07 / -- \ ^ / ~ 

B-06 ^ \ ^ 
^. 

^ \ 
""-•-

Front wiring harness and injection pump wiring harness 
combination 
Water level switch 

— 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 

— 

— 

Contact switch (Vehicles with a central locking systeml 
— 
-

Front wiring harness and fuel gauge wiring harness 
combination 

file:///Kfixfl''


W I R I N G H A R N E S S C O N F I G U R A T I O N D I A G R A M S - Engine Room Under Floor 2-37 

B-92 

B-105 
B-106 
3-107 

B-89 

B-91 

36G0180 

B-50 
B-51 
B-52 
thru 
B-54 
B-55 
B-56 
B-57 
B-58 
B-59 
B-60 
thru 
B-67 
B-68 
B-69 

Front door switch (L.H.) 

Front wiring harness and fusible link combination 
Fusible link and battery cable (+) combination 
Front wiring harness and battery cable (+) combination 
Starter 
Fuel cut solenoid valve 

Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness com-
bination 

Back-up lamp switch 

Fuel gauge unit 

Inhibitor switch 
Overdrive solenoid valve 

Engine oil level sensor 
Front wiring harness and engine wiring harness 
combination 

B-108 -
B-109 
B-110 Glow relay 
B-111 
B-112 
thru 
B-116 

Remarks 
(1) Connector numbers enclosed by the frame I I indicate 

newly added connectors. 
(2) " —" means that the connector with corresponding code-

number is not used. 



NOTES 



3 SINGLE PART INSTALLATION POSITION 

RELAY MOUNTING LOCATIONS 3-2 

CONTROL UNIT MOUNTING LOCATIONS 3-3 

• 



3 - 2 S I N G L E P A R T I N S T A L L A T I O N P O S I T I O N - Relay Mounting Locations 

RELAY MOUNTING LOCATIONS 

Name 

Glow relay 

Overdrive relay < A / T > 

Starter relay < A / T > 

Symbol 

A 

B 

B 

Remarks 
The "Name" column is arranged in alphabetical order. 

Engine compartment 

<Diesel-powered vehicles> 

0 
o\ 

\ 

'-

\ 
16G0550 

16G0461 

Interior 

L.H. drive vehicles for Europe 

Starter •• ^ 
X relay \ i 

P b\ BABMM [IHE 1 

( 

, 

my ) i 
ZZ 

ll • 
I y 

' I W 

<y 
i 

\ 

i 
' Over 

19G0361 
drive 3 O relay ' 16G04B1 



S I N G L E P A R T I N S T A L L A T I O N P O S I T I O N - Control Unit Mounting Locations 3 " 3 

CONTROL UNIT MOUNTING LOCATIONS 

Name 

Glow control unit, Glow and EGR control unit*1 

Symbol 

A 

Remarks 
*i : Vehicles with EGR system 

Interior 

< Diesel-powered vehicles> 

1 

16G0324 

Glow control unit 
Glow and EGR control unit* 

16G0550 



NOTES 



4 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 

1 STARTING CIRCUIT 

1-3 Petrol-powered vehicles for Europe with 
autonnatic transnnission 4- 3 

4 GLOW CIRCUIT 

4-1 Vehicles for Europe with EGR system 4- 4 
4-2 Vehicles for Europe without EGR system 

< L H . drive vehicles> 4- 6 
4-3 Vehicles for Europe without EGR system 

<R.H. drive vehicles> 4- 8 
4-4 Vehicles for General Export and Australia 

< L H . drive vehicles> 4-10 
4-5 Vehicles for General Export and Australia 

<R.H. drive vehicles> 4-12 
16 METER AND GAUGE CIRCUIT 

16-8Seat belt warning and buzzer <Vehicles for G C O 4-14 

18 BACK-UP LAMP CIRCUIT 

18-2Vehicles for Europe with automatic transmission 4-15 

30 IGNITION KEY REMINDER BUZZER CIRCUIT 4-16 

36 OVERDRIVE CIRCUIT 4-18 



4-2 

NOTES 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Starting 

1 STARTING CIRCUIT 

1 -3 Petrol-powered vehicles for Europe wi th automatic transmission 

4-3 

Battery Fusible link box 

To battery cable 

0 
0.85-R 

Ignition 
switch 

Starter AM ST 

20-BR 

Starter relay /\--\OQ 

25-BY" 

A-130 A-40 

Inhibitor switch 
P R N D 2 L 

o 

o 

U 

of-
• o 

o o o o o o-

BY BW BY[ 

1.25-B 

2-BW 2-BW 
2 ^ 1 _2^BY 

B-63 

B-134 
A O BW 

j BY BY 5 37G0484 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr: Gray L: Blue Lg: Light green 
0: Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue V: Violet W: White Y: Yellow 



4-4 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

4 GLOW CIRCUIT 
4-1 Vehicles for Europe wi th EGR system 

n 

Battery 
Fusible link box 

0.85-R 
H BYB« 

Ignition switch 

Dedicated 
fusible link 

START FTX1.0 

AMR IGi 

To battery 
cable 

Glow relay 

Glow plug 

B-70 B-69 

[£] [§] 

To starter relay • 3-BR 

B-36 5-BR 

1.25-LgB 

S^L 0 C K 

ACC 

A-56 

t 
To starter 
relay 

2-8W 

2-BY •CD 

2-BW -® 

Multi-purpose 
fuse 

CJD 

cc 

X 
az 

CSJ 

-© 

-© 

Qß-84 [5 ] 

To alternator relay 

To back-up lamp switch 

Remarks 
(1) The broken lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with tachometer. 
(2) The chain lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with turbocharger. 
(3) The symbols ®, ®, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 

(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 4-5 

EGR 
solenoid 
valve (I) 

EGR 
solenoid 
valve (II) 

BYJJ* 

*9 *10 *4 *b 

xy±yy~ 
B .1RBW 

Waste gate 
solenoid valve 

+ 
*3 + 11 *1 

Glow and EGR control unit 

BY 

RW BR 

B* 

LoE 

rs. 1 - 2 5 - L g B 

© -+ a -

Combination meter 

«nm* 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr: Gray 
O: Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue 

B-29 

B-129 

[B-127 B-126 3-128 

co co co 

Lever 
position 
sensor 

25-BW 

co cO|_j 

A-133 

L: Blue 
V: Violet 

Engine coolant 
temperature 
sensor and 
engine coolant 
temperature 
gauge unit 

Lg: Light green 
W: White Y: 

Revolution Fuel cut 
pick up solenoid valve 

Yellow 



4 -6 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

4-2 Vehicles for Europe without EGR system 
<L.H. drive vehicles> 

Battery 
Fusible link box 

* 

M 
\ 

BY|B>V 

Ignition switch 

To battery 
cable (-) 

Glow relay 

0.85-R 

Dedicated 
fusible link 

START FTX1.0 

To starter relay 

To starter 
relay 

1.25-LgB 

B-49 

Glow plug 

5-BR 

Multi-purpase I /jgj 
fuse 

CD 
OC 

I 
i n 
CNJ 

-© 

B-84 L B 

To alternator relay 

1.25-LgB 
•© 

To back-up lamp switch 
Remarks 
(1) The broken lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with tachometer. 
(2) The symbols ©, ©, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 

(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 4-7 

Fuel cut Revolution 
solenoid valve pick up 

Engine coolant 
temperature 
sensor and 
engine coolant 
temperature 
gauge unit 

RWE* 

Combination meter 

mi B-47 

A-133 

r. 

1.25-B 

1.25-BW 
1.25-LgB 1.25-LgB 

Glow control unit 

L 

„oR z a 

RN SY B¥ 
UE 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr: Gray 
0: Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue 

37G0491 

L: Blue Lg: Light green 
V: Violet W: White Y: Yellow 



4-8 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

4-3 Vehicles for Europe without EGR system 
<R.H. drive vehicles> 

Battery Fusible link box 

0.5-G 

T 
To battery 
cable (-) 

co 
i 

IX 

Glow relay 

Glow plug 

Dedicated 
fusible link 
FTX1.0 

5-BR 

B-70 B-69 

\jd\ [BR] 

To starter relay -
3-BR 

B-36 5-BR 

1.25-LgB 

B-49 
5-BR 

:gnition switch 

START 

CO 

CNJ 

To starter 
relay 

2-BW 

Multi-purpose \ vP 
fuse 

CD 

oc 
IX 
CNJ 

CD 
CC 

Ln 
CNJ 

B-84 

2-BY 
•© 

2-BW 
® 

To alternator relay 

1.25-LgB 
•© 

Remarks To back-up lamp switch 
(1) The broken lines ( (are applicable to vehicles with tachometer. 
(2) The symbols ©, ®, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 

(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 4-9 

YR 1 

a' 
Engine coolant 

i v i temperature 
[W|g 1® ®) sensor and 

engine coolant 
Fuel cut Revolution temperature 
solenoid valve pick up gauge unit 

R W B W 

Combination meter 

coi B-47 

A-133 

2-BW 

1.25-B 

1.25-BW 

1.25-LgB 1.25-LgB 

pi 
B-51 

Glow control unit 

L 

,«» x • 

RW BY BW 

Luf 

B-29 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr. Gray 
0: Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue 

37G0492 

L: Blue Lg: Light green 
V: Violet W: White Y: Yellow 



4-10 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

4-4 Vehicles for General Export and Australia 
<L.H. drive vehicles> 

Battery 
Fusible link box 

0.85-R 

f 
To battery 
cable (-) 

CO 

LT) 

Glow relay 

Glow plug 

Dedicated 
fusible link 
FTX1.0 

5-BR 

B-56 

(XJ 

B-55 

fBHl 

To starter relay 3-BR 

B-111 5-BR 

B-110 5-BR 

1.25-LgB 

B-109 

B-34 
5-BR 

BYBW 

Ignition switch 

START 

CO 

CNJ 

To starter 
relay 

2-BW 

Multi-purpose 
fuse 

© 

CD 
CC 

IX 
CNJ 

oc 

CNJ 

2-BY 
•© 

2-BW 
-© 
•® 

•© 

B-68 LB 

To alternator relay 

1.25-LgB 
© 

„ . To back-up lamp switch 

(1) The broken lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with tachometer. 
(2) The symbols ®, ©, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 

(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 4-11 

m 
M 

Engine coolant 
.—,__ temperature 

[Wk ® " ® j sensor and 
l = ^ engine coolant 

Fuel cut Revolution temperature 
solenoid valve pickup gauge unit 

RWBW 

Combination meter 

cü|B-32 

A-114 

1.25-B 

Glow control unit 

1.25-LgB 1.25-LgB 
L 

.OR 
X 
B 

RWIBY BW 

loi 

B-19 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr: Gray 
0: Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue 

L: Blue Lg: Light green 
V: Violet W: White Y: Yellow 



4-12 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

4-5 Vehicles for General Export and Australia 
<R.H. drive vehicles> 

Battery Fusible link box 

0 .5 -G 

To battery 
cable (-) 

cO 

LO 

Glow relay 

P 

Glow plug 

Dedicated 
fusible link 
FTX1.0 

5-BR 

B-56 B-55 

To starter relay-
3-BR 

3 
B-111 

5-BR 

B-110 5-BR 

D 
1.25-LgB 

B-109 

B-34 
5-BR 

I BY BW 

Ignition switch 

START 

AMR IGi 

>-• 
co\ 

CQ 

To inhibitor To starter 
switch relay 

2-BW 

Multi-purpose I rJJ) 
fuse 

CD 

az 
LO 
CNJ 

CD 

IX 
CNJ 

2-BY 
•© 

2-BW 
• © 

•© 

-© 

D B " 6 8 \5t\ 

To alternator relay 

1.25-LgB 
•© 

1' To back-up lamp switch 
RGrnsrks 
(1) The chain lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with automatic transmission. 
(2) The broken lines ( ) are applicable to vehicles with tachometer. 
(3) The symbols ©, ®, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 

(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Glow 

m 

4-13 

Engine coolant 
^ _ ^ I — y — . temperature 
[ Bw fa KB) ® j sensor and 

engine coolant 
Fuel cut Revolution temperature 
solenoid valve pick up gauge unit 

Combination meter 

coi B-32 

A-114 

1.25-B 

Glow control unit 

1. 25-BW 

1. 25-LgB 1.25-LgB 
L 

.Q* 

y 
B 

RW BY BW 

Lg! 

B-19 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: Green Gr: Gray L: Blue 
0 : Orange P: Pink R: Red Sb: Sky blue V: Violet 

Lg: Light green 
W: White Y: Yellow 



4-14 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Meter and Gauge 

16 METER AND GAUGE CIRCUIT 

16-8 Seat belt warning and buzzer 
< V e h i c l e s f o r G C C > 

Ignition switch 

Fusible link box 

Battery 

To battery ^ r-s /ffi 
cable (-) ^yy VI 

0.85-R 

0.5-G 
0.85-R 

! w |WR| 

3-kLrA3-W 

3-WR 

B-43 

Multi-purpose y, 
fuse ^ 

START 

CQ 
CC 

To room lamp -
RB 

A-90 

Buzzer assembly 

5 
RB L 

RG B 

;^Viw4-

wws 

F 
GND > 

• * * > 

RB 

CD 
CC 

IX 

4 ^ 

1.25-RG 

Seat belt 
switch 

A - 8 3 , u n » A - 3 6 
YW) i—i 
RB 

fi 
To column switch .0.85-

LO 
00 

o 

RG 
Seat belt warning 
lamp 

A-14 

1 . 2 5 - R G To back-up 
lamp switch 

37G0488 

OPERATION 

<Seat belt warning lamp> 

• This indicator goes on for four to eight seconds 
when the ignition key is in "ON" position, even if 
the driver has fastened his seat belt. 

<Seat belt buzzer> 

• With the driver's seat belt not fastened, place the 
ignition key in the "ON" position, and the buzzer 
will sound for four to eight seconds. If the driver 
fastens his seat belt during this period, the buzzer 
will stop sounding. 

Remarks 
The * symbol fusible link, wire diameters and col-
our codes are applicable to vehicles with two bulb 
united type headlamp. 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Backup Lamp 4-15 

18 BACK-UP LAMP CIRCUIT 

18-2 Vehicles for Europe wi th automatic transmission 

Battery Fusible link box 

To battery 
cable (-) 3 

ÖTBJ^T 
m 

CX 
CO 

/> n 
RL C-48 

B 0.85-B 

w 

N 

BW 

Ignition switch 

START 

LOCK 

m CO 

3-W 3-W 

IAM IGi 

CQ 
I 

CM 

B-58 

RL 

I 

CQ 

iack-UD) Q 

CQ 

oo 

a: 
LD 
00 

0.85 
B-18 

• RL^O.SS-RL 

Multi-purpose 
fuse 

© 
]C-39 RL 

(Back-up) 
Rear combination 
lamp (LH.) 

(Back-up) 
Rear combination 
lamp (R.H.) 

Lf i Lf) 
0 0 CNJ 

RL O 
, RG | 363 L_J 

3-134 

CD Inhibitor 
switch 

3 7 G 0 4 8 5 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: Brown G: 
0: Orange P: Pink R: 

Green Gr: Gray L: Blue 
Red Sb: Sky blue V: Violet 

Lg: Light green 
W: White Y: Yellow 



4-16 CIRCUIT D IAGRAM - Ignition Key Reminder Buzzer 

30 IGNITION KEY REMINDER BUZZER CIRCUIT 
(Vehicles for GCC) ignitignswitch 

f f ^ l L O C K 

ACC 

To battery ^ />-* 

cable (-) ^ y J VI 

START 

-usible link box , 
lw|WRi CO 

3-W ^ 3 - W Battery 0.85-R 

0.5-G 
0.85-R* 

Multi-purpose (T ) \ i l j r 
fuse 

CO 
OC 

To room lamp- RB 

A-90 

Buzzer assembly 

CD 

i 
LO 
CNJ 

GR 

B 

WR RB 

RG 

To column switch 

A-45 
I 

w 

ra 

BW 

-PAAA-4 : a 1.25-RG 

GND > U A-113 gnition 
key switch 

0. 85-B 

B-116 B-51 [RGI 

® 

To seat belt 
warning lamp 

To room lamp 

Front door switch 
Driver's side) 

37G0487 

OPERATION 

• With the ignition switch in the "LOCK" or "ACC" 
position and the ignition key inserted, open the 
driver's door, and the ignition key reminder buzzer 
will sound. 

Remarks 
The * symbol fusible link, wire diameters and col-
our codes are applicable to vehicles with two bulb 
united type headlamp. 



4-17 

NOTES 



4-18 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Overdrive 

36 OVERDRIVE CIRCUIT 
(Vehicles for Europe) 

Battery 
Fusible link box 

To battery 
cable (-) 

Engine coolant 
temperature ^ 
switch 

a 0 .85 -R 

Ignition switch 

START 

B-133 [AM IGi 

3 f BW 

A-131 

rfj) Multi-purpose 
fuse 

n 

BY Y RW 1.25-RG 
A-132 

(D 

Overdrive 
relay 

Overdrive 
switch 

To starter relay 

M 
|BY 

BW 

Br 

RW Y RW KG BW 

Br 
M 

BY 
j 
i_ 

Remarks 
The symbols ©, ®, etc. indicate connections to the same number on the page to the right (or left). 
(Thus, © on the right page is connected to © on the left page.) 



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM - Overdrive 4-19 

nhibitor switch 

Overdrive 
' Y B I solenoid valve 

— ^ ( R R R P 1» 
B-135 

B-134 

HL YÜB 

•.'• n.V F\, FLBYJBY 
f ¥ -

\ B-63 

B YG RL 

BY BYjBW Rl, 

1.25-RG 

RWYRXBWBY 

© 

CD 
% 

g^H 
To fuel gauge ^ l . ^ - B 
unit 

® 

A - 2 8 Combination meter 

0.B5-RL To rear combination lamp 

37G0486 

Wire colour code 
B: Black Br: 
0: Orange P: 

Brown 
Pink 

G: 
R: 

Green 
Red 

Gr: Gray 
Sb: Sky blue 

L: 
V: 

Blue 
Violet 

Lg: Light green 
W: White Yellow 

RJAK308008-68 



NOTES 


